

John Lewis Stock Number	54631204
Name	Christmas Delights
Contents	Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie Biscuits 150g Maple Falls Mulled Wine 75cl Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies Forest Feast Slow Roasted Almonds & Peanuts with Serrano Chilli and Blossom Honey 120g Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Copper & Burgundy Tree, Holly and Disc Sprinkles 90g Buiteman 1958 Range Cheddar Biscuits 75g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Maple Falls Mulled Wine 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Forest Feast Slow Roasted Almonds & Peanuts with Serrano Chilli and Blossom Honey 120g
Ingredients	PEANUTS (36%), ALMONDS (NUTS) (20%), Sugar, Blossom Honey (3%), Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Cayenne, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Dried Yeast, Serrano Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Rosemary Extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Craigavon, Armagh, BT635WJ
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2184 / 522
Fat	28.8
Of which saturated	3.3
Carbohydrate	47.8
Of which sugars	43.2
Fibre	5.4
Protein	15.5
Salt	0.69

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Buiteman 1958 Range Cheddar Biscuits in Red Gable Box 75g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (GLUTEN), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm*), matured Cheddar cheese 22% (MILK , potato starch, salt, starter culture, vegetarian rennet), barn EGG , yeast, dried MILK , salt, sugar, emulsifier: E471, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring. May contain traces of NUTS , SESAME , CELERY and SOYA .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buiteman bv., Mon Plaisir 93, Etten-Leur, n/a, Netherlands, 4879 AM
Instructions for use	Ambient ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2283 / 548
Fat	35
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	44
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	2.9
Protein	13
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie Biscuits in Green Berry Box 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain OAT flakes, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Chocolate Chip Pieces (Sugar 58.5%, Cocoa Mass 33%, Cocoa Butter 8%, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin<1%, Natural Vanilla Flavouring ><1%), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans, Potassium Carbonate), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Water, Salt. Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, May also contain traces of EGG, MILK, MUSTARD , OAT, SESAME & SOYA . Suitable for

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	EGG, MILK, MUSTARD , OAT, SESAME & SOYA .
Country of Origin	UNITED KINGDOM
Storage Instructions	ONCE OPENED STORE IN AN AIRTIGHT CONTAINER AND CONSUME WITHIN 30 DAYS
Manufacturer's Name and Address	ABBAY FOODS (NORTHWEST) LTD, UNIT 5 CAMPBELL ROAD IND EST, CAMPBELL ROAD, STOKE-ON-TRENT, STAFFORDSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM, ST4 4DX
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2140 / 512
Fat	26.1
Of which saturated	11.82
Carbohydrate	63.87
Of which sugars	29.5
Fibre	0.5
Protein	5.5
Salt	0.895

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Green Berry Box
Ingredients	Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180 °C (160 °C), 356 °F or Gas Mark 4. 2. Leave the Pie in its foil container and place it on a baking tray and put it on the middle shelf of the oven. 3. Heat for 8-10 minutes. Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1600 / 382
Fat	16
Of which saturated	6
Carbohydrate	56
Of which sugars	30
Fibre	1.1
Protein	3.1
Salt	0.33

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Copper & Burgundy Tree, Holly and Disc Sprinkles 90g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour: natural vanilla. MILK chocolate min. Cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids 20%. Decorations: Sugar, Rice flour, Glucose syrup, Palm oil, Vegetable fat (Palm kernel, Palm oil), Invert sugar syrup, Thickeners: Gum Arabic, Xanthan gum, E462 Ethyl cellulose; Stabilizers: Xanthan gum; Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono – and Diglycerides of fatty acids; Colours: Iron oxides.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	store under 20c out of direct sunlight, in the dry
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2357 / 563
Fat	36.2
Of which saturated	21.8
Carbohydrate	51
Of which sugars	50
Fibre	0
Protein	7
Salt	0.21

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes